507535789 10/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7582684

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
MAHER KADDOURA						12/26/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	ARCH	ARCHITECTURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	9971 V	9971 VALLEY VIEW RD.				
City:	EDEN	EDEN PRAIRIE				
State/Country:	MONT	MONTANA				
Postal Code:	55344	55344				
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 179		17963095	963095			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(202)672-	5200			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
			s unsuccessful, it will			
		20267253				
•		•	cketing@foley.com, kzwilliams@foley.com			
			EY & LARDNER LLP			
			K STREET NW			
		SUITE 60				
Address Line 4:		WASHING	GTON, D.C. 20007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ATC0003-USCON/125043-0183			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KAMILA WILLIAMS			
SIGNATURE:			/Kamila Williams/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/2022			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=ATC0003-US-C	ON4_125)43-0183_	Assignment#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Maher KADDOURA (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

NETWORK MONITORING TOOL FOR SUPERCOMPUTERS,

- for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______; and
- for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, ARCHITECTURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (ATCorp), 9971 Valley View Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to

> PATENT REEL: 061368 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)

Muhr Kn 12-26-2017 Maher KADDOURA

DATE SIGNED

PATENT REEL: 061368 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 10/10/2022